(24) MONTHS, and AS TO COUNT 3 - TO A MAXIMUM of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY 

13 (180) MONTHS with a MINIMUM parole eligibility of SIXTEEN (16) MONTHS, all counts 

14 

15 
CONCURRENT with each other and the Sentence is CONCURRENT to any other case; 

with THREE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT (348) DAYS Credit for Time Served. 
16 

DATED this day of August, 2010 

2 

DONALD MOSLEY 
DISTRICT JUDGE 

AO450 (NVD Rev. 2/18)   Judgment in a Civil Case

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

v.

JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL CASE

Case Number:

Jury Verdict.